## VECO•GROUP

Iveco Group N.V. Corporate Seat: Amsterdam, the Netherlands Chamber of Commerce Registration no. 83102701

## Iveco Group included in the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices World and Europe

Based on its first year as an independent Company, Iveco Group is listed as one of the topranked companies within the Machinery and Electrical Equipment Industry in the S&P Global Corporate Sustainability Assessment. PRESS RELEASE

*Turin,* 12<sup>th</sup> December 2023. Iveco Group (EXM: IVG) has been included in the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices (DJSI) World and Europe announced 8<sup>th</sup> December 2023 by S&P Dow Jones Indices. This significant achievement is based on Iveco Group's performance on material Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) risks, opportunities and impacts, and the related management of each.

Ranking among global sustainability leaders, Iveco Group is one of only 13 constituents from the Machinery and Electrical Equipment Industry listed in the new DJSI World Index out of 89 companies assessed. Further, in the annual DJSI Europe Index, Iveco Group is one of 6 confirmed constituents out of 33 industry peers evaluated.

S&P Dow Jones Indices is the largest global resource for essential index-based concepts, data and research and is a major investor resource to measure and trade the markets. The DJSI World and Europe Indices comprise global and European sustainability leaders as identified by S&P Global through the Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA).

Gerrit Marx, CEO, lveco Group, commented: "It is a source of pride that lveco Group has been included in the prestigious Dow Jones Sustainability Indices after our first year as an independent company. This recognition reflects our clear commitment to sustainable business practices and dedication to leading the industry in a sustainable manner, while validating our integration of ESG practices into every aspect of our business. Sustainability is integral to our long-term business strategy and success, and we will continue to strive for excellence in these areas as we advance a more sustainable society."

**Iveco Group N.V. (EXM: IVG)** is the home of unique people and brands that power your business and mission to advance a more sustainable society. The eight brands are each a major force in its specific business: IVECO, a pioneering commercial vehicles brand that designs, manufactures, and markets heavy, medium, and light-duty trucks; FPT Industrial, a global leader in a vast array of advanced powertrain technologies in the agriculture, construction, marine, power generation, and commercial vehicles sectors; IVECO BUS and HEULIEZ, mass-transit and premium bus and coach brands; IDV, for highly specialised defence and civil protection equipment; ASTRA, a leader in large-scale heavy-duty quarry and construction vehicles; MAGIRUS, the industry-reputed firefighting vehicle and equipment manufacturer; and IVECO CAPITAL, the financing arm which supports them all. Iveco Group employs more than 35,000 people around the world and has 20 industrial sites and 29 R&D centres. Further information is available on the Company's website www.ivecogroup.com

IVECO



HEULIEZ

## VECO•GROUP

Iveco Group N.V. Corporate Seat: Amsterdam, the Netherlands Chamber of Commerce Registration no. 83102701

Media Contacts: Francesco Polsinelli, Tel: +39 335 1776091 Fabio Lepore, Tel: +39 335 7469007 E-mail: mediarelations@ivecogroup.com

